SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10096/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2007 in WP No. 5400/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NATIONAL BUILDING CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. For M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. S. Rajappa appearing for respondent Nos. 8,9 and 10 has disclosed that at least one of the respondents is dead and complaining that petitioners have filed petition against dead person. Petitioners have to verify the facts and to take appropriate steps before 31.1.2008.

However, petitioners have to file process fee within ten days without fail. Office is directed to issue notice immediately thereafter.

List the matter on 31.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar