SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10096/2007 (From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2007 in WP No. 5400/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

Petitioner(s)

NATIONAL BUILDING CORP.& ANR.

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

(With appln(s) for directions prayer for interim relief and Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P Venugopal, Adv. Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan] Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com